

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580- 5584/ 2008

M D . S A L E E M U R R A H M A N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P . R A D H A K R I S H N A I A H & O R S . E T C . E T C .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1 9 7 4 8 - 1 9 7 5 2 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) N O . 1 9 7 5 5 - 1 9 7 5 9 o f 2 0 0 8

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr V Seshagiri, Adv.

Mr Alok Tiwari, Adv.

M / S. Dua Associates , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S L P (C) N O . 5 5 8 0 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 6.

S L P (C) N O . 5 5 8 1 / 2 0 0 8

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent No.1.

service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Item No.41

S L P (C) N O . 5 5 8 2 / 2 0 0 8

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

S L P (C) N O . 5 5 8 3 - 8 4 / 2 0 0 8

Service is not complete.

SL P(C) NO. 19748 / 2008

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SL P(C) NO. 19749,19751,19752,19755- 59 of 2008

Service is not complete.

SL P(C) NO. 19750 / 2008

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Request for dasti service in respect of unserved respondents in
all the SL Ps is allowed.

List again on 23.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj