

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 26, 27-31 & 32-36 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5580-5584/2008

MD.SALEEM UR RAHMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent,impleadment
exemption from filing O/T and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs. Prabha Swami,Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 26

This is an application for deleting the name
of respondent No. 1 from the array of parties. The
prayer is allowed. The name of respondent No. 1 is

1
deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

IA NOS. 27-31 AND 33-36

A copy of the applications be served on the
counsel for the petitioner within one week.

List after two weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar

