

ITEM NO.3
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.13 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.19755-19759/2008

SHAIK ZILANI BASHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.RADHAKRISHNAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 04/04/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.
For Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER